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Graduate Major Breakdown Construction Management  Architecture/ Civil Design
5 100% 2 100%
1 What was the most recent certificate or degree you received from Jefferson State?
Certificate 0 0% 0 0%
Associates in Applied Science (AAS) 5 100% 2 100%
Associates in Science or Associates in Art (AS or AA) 0 0% 0 0%

2  What was your primary objective in attending Jefferson State?

Improvement of employment skills at present job 2 40% 0 0%
Preparation for immediate entry into a career 8 60% 2 100%
Preparation for transfer to a four year institution 0 0% 0 0%
Personal interest or self-enrichment 0 0% 0 0%
Other 0 0% 0 0%
3  How would you rate your overall educational experience at Jefferson State?
Excellent 2 40% 2 100%
Good 3 60% 0 0%
Fair 0 0% 0 0%
Poor 0 0% 0 0%
4  Would you recommend this program to others?
Yes 4 80% 2 100%
Undecided 1 20% 0 0%
No 0 0% 0 0%
5  How would you rate your overall educational experience with the program?
Excellent 2 40% 2 100%
Good 3 60% 0 0%
Fair 0 0% 0 0%
Poor 0 0% 0 0%
6a Based on your experience at Jefferson State, how satisfied were you with each of the following
Student organizations (clubs and SGA)
Very Satisfied 2 40% 0 0%
Satisfied 0 0% 2 100%
Neutral 8 60% 0 0%
Dissatisfied 0 0% 0 0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0% 0 0%
6b  Financial aid
Very Satisfied 1 20% 0 0%
Satisfied 0 0% 2 100%
Neutral 4 80% 0 0%
Dissatisfied 0 0% 0 0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0% 0 0%
6c  Veteran’s services
Very Satisfied 0 0% 0 0%
Satisfied 0 0% 2 100%
Neutral 5 100% 0 0%
Dissatisfied 0 0% 0 0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0% 0 0%
6  Career and job resources
Very Satisfied 2 40% 0 0%
Satisfied 2 40% 2 100%
Neutral 0 0% 0 0%
Dissatisfied 1 20% 0 0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0% 0 0%
6e Learning resources (library,labs,etc.)
Very Satisfied 4 80% 0 0%
Satisfied 1 20% 2 100%
Neutral 0 0% 0 0%
Dissatisfied 0 0% 0 0%
Very Dissatisfied 0 0% 0 0%

6f  Tutorial services/learning assistance
Very Satisfied 0 0% 0 0%

Cumulative
Average

0%
100%
0%

29%
71%
0%
0%
0%

57%
43%
0%
0%

86%
14%
0%

57%
43%
0%
0%
6a

29%
29%
43%
0%
0%
6b
14%
29%
57%
0%
0%
6c
0%
29%
71%
0%
0%

29%
57%
0%
14%
0%
6e
57%
43%
0%
0%
0%
of
0%

Spring 2013



6g

6h

6i

6j

6k

6l

6m

10

Satistied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied
Academic advising
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied
Courses in your major
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied
Course availability
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied
Course instruction
Very Satisfied
Satistied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied
Faculty qualifications
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied
Faculty availability
Very Satisfied
Satistied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied
Faculty concern for students
Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Neutral
Dissatisfied
Very Dissatisfied

What is the highest degree you ultimately plan to earn?

Certificate degree

Associates Degree

Bachelor’s Degree

Master’s Degree

Graduate or Professional Degree

How well did the program prepare you for your current job after graduation?

Excellent
Good
Adequate
Inadequate
Not Applicable
Are you cutrently employed?
Yes, I have a full-time job
Yes, I have a part-time job
No, I am unemployed and seeking a job
No, I am not employed and not seeking a job

After completing your program at Jefferson State, how long did you look for work before obtaining your first jo
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Had a job which continued after graduation 3 60% 1 50%
Obtained a job just prior to graduation 1 20% 1 50%
Obtained a job less than two months af.ter 1 20% 0 0%
graduation
Obtained a job two to six months af.ter 0 0% 0 0%
graduation
Obtained a job more than six months af.ter 0 0% 0 0%
graduation
Have not worked since graduation 0 0% 0 0%
11  To what extent is / was your first job after graduation related to your major area of study at Jefferson State?
Directly related 3 60% 1 50%
Somewhat related 2 40% 1 50%
Not related 0 0% 0 0%
Not applicable, I have not worked sn.lce 0 0% 0 0%
graduation
12  Where are you employed?
Not Employed 1 20% 1 50%
Gestamp Alabama 1 20% 0%
Doster Construction 1 20% 0%
The Stewart Perry Company, Inc 1 20% 0%
13  What is the name or title of your current job?
NA 1 20% 1 50%
CAD Technician 1 20% 0%
BIM Technician 1 20% 0%
Assistant Project Manager 1 20% 0%
14  What is your approximate annual salary before deductions?
Less than 30K 1 20% 0 0%
30K - 39K 4 80% 0 0%
40K - 49K 0 0% 0 0%
50K - 59K 0 0% 2 100%
60K and Over 0 0% 0 0%
15
Not a.pphcable, I am (or was) employed 1r.1 a 4 80% 0 0%
job related to my Jefferson State major
Did not look for or want a job related to my .J S 0 0% 0 0%
major
Could not find a job related to my JS major 0% 0 0%
Was not sufficiently qualified for a job in the
) . 0% 0 0%
field related to my JS major
Found better pay/opportunities in a job r.10t 0 0% 0 0%
related to my JS major
Continued my education rather than seekipg 0 0% 0 0%
employment related to my JS major
Other 1 20% 2 100%
16 Would you be interested in participating in Alumni events and activities?
Yes 2 40% 2 100%
No 3 60% 0 0%
17  Would you be interested in donating your time and resources to the program, and if so, how would you like to p:
Yes 2 40% 2 100%
No 3 60% 0 0%
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